




Arlington April 10, 1985 

To: CLERK 
S",A'cE CORPORATION COM~'ISSION 
P.O. BOX 1197 
Richmonq, Virqinia 23209-1197 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosen please find a check in the amount of 26.25 dollars 

for registration fee and franchise tax on behalf of ~amilies of 

Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association. 

\~e would like to take this opportunity to notify you that 

our new andress is the following: 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205- 0635 
'relephone: 703- 998- 7850 

In thankinq you very much, 

Yours sincerely, 
." 

I ., t I.; I 
""'~Ic~J,l'-''-l, Y .. j; -,~, 

Duonq My-Linh Soland 
Reqistered Agent 



Form sec 18 
CO;',ElIONW f~AL'l H OF VJ RGlt'[L\ 

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

APPOINnlfu'lT OF REGISTERED AGF ... 'IT AND ESTABUSlDIE..'IT OF REGISTERED OFFICE 

262852 

1. fhe name of the corporation is: FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL 
PRISONERS 

2. The corporation is incorporated under the laws of the state of Virginia 

3. The name and address of the OLD registered agent and the OLD registered office 
were: 

Duong My-Linh Soland 
5555 Columbia Pike, Suite D 
Arlington, VA. 22204 

4. Its NEW registered agent is a resident of Virginia. His name is: 

[Item 4 must be completed even if same as shown in Item 3.J 

5. The address of its NEW registered office is the same as the address of the 
Business Office of the NEW registered agent. That address is: 

(Number) 
, Va .;c-~ __ -

(Street) --- - (Post Office) . --( Zip Code) 

6. The NEW registered agent is [ J an officer of the corporation or [ J a director of 
the corporation or [ J a member of the Virginia State Bar. [Check the applicable 
square or squares.J . 

If an officer, his title is: _________________ _ 

7. The new agent was appointed and the new office established by a resolution duly 
adopted by the board of directors of the corporation. 

8. Location of OLD and NEW registered offices: [Instruction for item 8: No place in 
Virginia is located in both a city and a county. (This is not true of any other 
state in the United States.) For jurisdictional purposes in bringing lawsuits, 
... __ ... ; ___ ' ________ --LL.l-i...-_ ..... .,.. ..................... '" i+ i~ ~~""\-I +,.,. vnt"\\U Ulh~~_.nr r.nllntl...L 



EXPL\NATION OF THIS FORM: Every ",rporation doiDI 
business ia Virginia bas I registered Ilcal lad • fe-littered 
office. A change caD be malie Daly by 6Hal this Forna U. A 
Dew form IS mut[ be filed wbCDever there i. a chaDle ill the 
Damt or busiaes. addre" of tbe Igcat or whenever the aecat 
die., resign. or ceases to b. qualified. Form 111\ mutt be Sleel 
.... hea I corpontioD chanin it. nlmc. 

The fe-&1ttered I.ICDt i. the perIOD to wbom aSci,I communi. 
C:UjOD' In Icnt aad OD "'hom le,.1 procell i. served. It it hi. 
duty to forward aU lueb papers to the proper offices of the 
corporation. He sbould Dot be appointed without hi, CDDICDt 

ia wtidDI-

The IlcDt oace appointed remaiD' the ,ccat until hi, .uc. 

ceuor i. appoiDted. It U i",.r14111 fo, t~, (.r;orGli .. t. Juv 
41 tSll ti"Ul CPA. iJ" r~,ut",J .,,., U .. 

DEFINITION OF WORDS: A D ... appointment do .. "'" 
become lc,ln,. effeaiyc uatil thit form h.. heeD. .6led by the 
Clert of the State Corporatioa Commisuoa. The word ·'OLD" 
",ill be uled to deac:ribe tbe acetat ",bo remain. the a,eDt UUb' 

thi. form b .. beeD filed. 10. word uNEW" ",ill be utcd to 
dtaeribe the .ce41: "ho will be the Ileal: Ifter tbi. form ba. 
heeD filed.. (Of courte the "old" ageat maT be the .lrDe 'DCt"IOD 

at the "Dew" ageDL) The ume temUnoioC' ",ill appl,. to the 
reai.tered office. 

FEE SCHEDULE 

Foreign Corporations 

55.00 payabie to tbe SI2tc Corporation CommiuioD. 

Domeetic Corpot'ationl 

55.00 payable to the State Corporatioa Comminion. 

$5.00 payable to "The Clerk 01 the Court" of the county or 
city ",bere your rt"istered o£6cc WII located b,f.rl 100 filed 
thi •• tatement. 

$5.00 payable to "The Clerk of the Coun" of the county or 
city ",bere your re"i.tered offiCI i. to be located d/tu you 611 
tbi. statement. unJe" the Dew omc. js in the Jlme COUDty or 
city as the o~d otDce. 

(BUT NOTE: So f.e i. payable to the Clerk of the Court in 
the City of Richmond or the County of Henrico). 

Send a SEPARATE CHECK for each fee. The reason 
fot requirinl' •• parat. chcckl is that each check h21 to be scat 
to I di! ... n. olliee. 

Send ALL ehocks with this statement to the State COrpotatiOD 
Commission, Box 1197, Richmond, VL 23209. 

PENALTY 

Beeau" it it euential that eTcry corporation baTe at all time. 
a rcilsteud aicnt on whom Ie"al procell may be served aad 
ro whom official papus may be aent. and a regisrered oBice 
where the ,berf! 01 the city or COUDty can ,e"e leill procell, 
the penalty for failure to comply with the Jaw i. that the 
corporation lose. iu privilege to do businell as • eorporaaoD. 

If the corpontioD il 2 Vireinia corporation in chuter will be 
reyokcd. 1£ it il I foreiln corporation its certificate of authority 
to do bu,iness in VirilDia ",ill be revoked. Tbe eootinuout 
~mainteoance of I registered oBice and reaistered aKeDt i, ODe 

of the condition, 0.0 which the priTHeee 01 beinr a corporation 
i. craDted by the state. 
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

April 12, 1985 

Ms. Miriam Friend 
HQDA (DAAG-AHR-S) 
Room 1146-HOF-Rm #1 
Alexandria, Va. 22331-0301 

Dear Ms. Friend: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association, we would like to request your 
assistance in obtaining copies of the training certificates 
for those Vietnamese former or current political prisoners 
who had been trained at variuos schools under the auspieces 
of the united States Army, which they lost before or during 
their imprisonment in Viet Nam. Replication of these 
documents will help them establish evidence of American 
association in the past and facilitate their application 
with the Orderly Departure Program. 

We may send this type of request to you 
to time upon receipts of requests from them. 
time being we ask for the following persons: 

Deo Van Dung -- Rank: Lt. Colonel 
DOB: 11-29-1933 

from time 
For the 

Course Title: ACO - company Commander 
Tank Battalion Commander 

Location: Fort Benning, Columbus, GA 
Date Attended: Oct. 1958 to June 1959 

Nguyen Van Chien -- Rank: Full Colonel 
DOB: 04-19-1926 IV: 034-055 
Course Title: FMBC-#3 

Controller #MCC #3 
Location: Fort Benjamin-Harrison 

Indianapolis, Indiana 

We would greatly appreciate your kind assistance 
and cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

Klruc M~nh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 



KHUC~THO 
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NCUvt'N XUAN LAN. MA 
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Executive Board 

KHUC MINH rHO -, 
fRAN KIM DUNG. M5 

V~dent 

NCUV~N QUYNH CIAO 
VICe-Presll'ent 

TIlINH NCQC DUNC. MA 
Secretarv teneral 

NCUV(N XuAN LAN. MA 
Deoutv Secretary 

nAN TMI PH\JONG 

Treasurer 
HUVNH KIM CHI 

Deou~ Treas~rer 

..... , " ....., ,.. 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

Ms. Miriam Friend 
HQDA (DAAG-AMR-S) 
Room 1146 - HOF Roor,! # 1 
Alexandria, Va. 22331-0301 

Dear Ms. Friend: 

April 19, 1985 

We again request your assistance in searching for and 
verifying of the following people's certificates or 
awards: 

- Tong Dinh Long -Tong Dinh Mai 
DOB: 12-30-1941 - HaiDuong DOB: 01-01-1935 - Hai Duong, 
Rank: Captain,S# 61-421.301 Rank: Major -S# 55/420.195 
Courses taken: Lang.School, Courses taken: Infantry, Ft. 
Lackland, AFB-Texas (Nov.67- GA. 
Apr. 1968) Commander Course & Mechanical 

N-VN 

Bennir 

co van £)Oan 
AdviSOry Committee 

Special Leadership (Armor Sch.Motor Course (1957) 
Ft. Knox, Ky. (Nov.72-Dec.72) 

DUONG MY'LINH SOLANO. ESQ Contract Adm. (AirForce Inst. Signal Company Commander, Ft. 
Technology, Wright Patterson- Monmouth, N.J. (1961) 
AFB. Ohio 45437. 
Defense Procurement-USA-LMC. Award: 1971 
Ft. Lee, Va. 23801 

- Pham Khac Nghiem 
DOB: 12-30-1939 
Rank: Captain 
Spec. Ware fare Sch. 
North Carolina. 
Civil Affairs Sch. 
Ft. Gordon, GA. 

- Vu Xuan Truc 
DOB: 09-14-1934 
Rank: Major 

- Nguyen Van Tang 
DOB: 01-04-1931 
Rank: Lt. Colonel 

Ft. Bragg Course taken: Infantry, Ft.Benning 
Georgia. (1958 - 1 year) 

Courses taken: FM Logistic, Ft. Benning Harrisson, Indiana 46216 
and USIMC, Ft. Lee, Va. 23801 (02/68 - 09/68) 

We do appreciate your effort and kind assistance given to 
these unfortunate people. 

Rhuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 



- .. ----~.---
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RP"LYTO 
ATTENTION OP' 

DAAG-AMR-S 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL 

Al..EXANORIA. VA Z2331-0:101 

Apri 1 29, 1985 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 

Association, P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

This is in response to your letter of April 19, 1985 regarding 

verificaton of training for Vietnamese refugees. 

Status of the. refugees is as follows: 

IV 036678 TONG DINH LONG - attended the Defense Procurement 

Course at Ft Lee, Jan to Mar 73 (Bangkok memo 24 Jan 83; our reply 

to Bangkok 7 Apr 83). Attended the Special Leadership Course at 

Ft Knox, Nov 67 to Apr 68 (Bangkok memo 24 Jan 83; our reply to 

Bangkok 10 May 83), 

IV 539200 PRAM KHAC NGRIEM (DOB: Dec 30, 1933) - attended the 

Psyops Unit Officer Course, Class 3-69 at Ft Bragg, 6 Jan to 28 Mar 69 

(Bangkok memo 25 May 82; our reply to Bangkok 14 Jul 82). 

IV 47762 TONG DINH MAl (lLT) - completed Allied Assoc Infantry 

Officer Course at Ft Benning, 10 Jan to 16 May 57, and the Assoc Signal 

Company Officer Course at Ft Monmouth, 31 Jul to 25 Oct 61 (Bangkok 

memo 15 Nov 82; our reply to Bangkok 17 Jan 83). 

IV 46972 NGUYEN VAN TANG. No record of training could be located 

(Bangkok memo 31 May 83; our reply to Bangkok 30 Dec 83). 

VU XUAN TRUC - Verification of training is being initiated and 

we will notify you of our finding. 

Please let us know when we can be of further service to you. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

Lct;rt--
W. A. Anderson 
Chief, Access & Release 

Branch 
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HOI GIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

Mit. Gene PeLt 
Viltec.tolt 
VOICE OF AMERICA 
330 Independenc.e 
Wa6hington, V.C. 

Vealt Mit. Pell: 

ApltLt 1, 1985 

Ave.nue., S.W. 
20547 

On behal6 06 the Familie6 06 the Vietname.6e. Politic.al 
Plti60ne.1t6 A660c.iation, we. would liRe. to taRe. thi6 
oppolttunity to e.xplte.661y thanR you 601t giving U6 ailt 
time in oltde.1t to maRe. OUIt obje.c.tive.6 and A660c.iation 
ac.tivitie.6 Rnown to OUIt c.ountlty 6e.llowme.n at home. and 
al60 the. politic.al plti6one.1t6. 

The. m06t impolttant 6ac.e.t 06 thi6 oppolttunity a6601tde.d 
U6 by VOA i6 that thltough the. pltogltam bltoadc.a6ting to 
Vie.t Nam, the. plti60ne.1t6 and pe.ople. alte. able. to ac.tually 
he.alt dilte.c.tly 6ltom U6 and ge.t a be.tte.1t unde.1t6tanding 06 
what we. alte. tltying to do to he.lp 6e.C.UIte. the.ilt lte.le.a6e. 
and palttic.ulaltly impolttant we. can al60 conve.y OUIt 
6e.e.ling6 towaltd the.m. The.6e. alte. the. 6e.e.ling6 that we. have. 
long wante.d to e.Xplte.66 and to be. unde.1t6tood ove.1t the. pa6t 
10 ye.aIt6; and without the. oppolttunity a6601tde.d U6 by 
VOA we. might not be. able. to Ite.alize. oult goal6 and objec.tive6. 
The.lte601te., once. again we. would liRe to 6ay thanR you to 
VOA and paltticulaltly to Mit. Thai Phong who altltange.d the. 
6e66ion. 

Khuc. Minh Tho (MIt6.) 
PIte.6ide.nt 
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United States 
Information 
Agency 

Wash,ngton. 0 C 2(1541 

/ 
',-- ) 

USIA 

Washingten, D. C. ngay 5 thang 12, 1984 

Kinh g:ui 
Ba KhJc Minh The' 
Chu Tich Hei GDTNCTVN 
P.O.Bex 5435 
Arlingten, VA 22205 

) - " Thua Ba Chu Ti?h, 

Nhin tn~y Hoi Gia ~iDh fu Nhlm Chi6b. Tri Vi~t Nam treng mOt thOi 
gian he~t dong tutmg dol ngan ngUi, da gay d~oc Dhieu tieng vang treng 

, I I.. ,.. rJ ~. 

cac gioi ngu~i Viet cung nh~~i My, 
, .. 

La met 
xuc vcii m6. t 
tSi Vel 

<'\,. A' r I 

co sd theng tin phat thanh, ch~ t6i rfat meng dtioc tiep 
so' qui vi, treng Hqi de~tuoiig triIm v'oi thibh gill: dai chuIig 

1\" \.. f A. "'.... l 1'\ * ~ diem cua quy Hqi ve vi~c Hanei du'tinh che di khei 
nuoc mqt so' nguoi ma ho. nhS't dinh goi -la "pha:n nluin", 
thay vi "tu nhan chihh tr~". ' . 

.,.l - -..' _ ~ 

* Nh~ heat d~ng cue: Hoi tU khi thalm l~p den nay va nhUng 
kat q~ thu iuem duob • : 

'a/- Ve-phi~ Hea Ky-

/ 

,..... f... A 

b - Ve phia Hanei , 

* H9\ s: d~i ph6 ~u", th~' ll!:0 ,J'i H~i, ~~~hq ~Ong ~hi)l 
tra tu'de che nhung ngul:ii ma he bat giu'vi kheng d6ng 
hi.L~ ,., ", ? • 

C IJIl JUen . 

",' ~ I A.. ...',.. ('" ~ - - ~ 
~ Neu duo1 quy He~ chap th~, chung tei se xin trinh bay sau ve 

nhuhg chi ti~t ky- thuAt thu thanh. 
c 

Xin eta ta Ba chii Tich. , , 

THAI PRONG 

Dt. VOA 755-0112 
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United States 
Information 
Agency 
Washmgron, D,C 20541 

-~ 

,/ 
.' I 

~.... "' 

USIA 

Washington, D.C. ngay 5 thang 12, 1984 

Nam trong niot thOi 
,,- "'-..t_ I .eu tieue; vang trong 

, I 

r&t mong duoe tiep 
thibh gi! dal chung 

tell va: 

,,'" '\.. I A. 1-- l <'\ * ~ diem eua quy Hqi ve vi~e Hanoi du'tirih eho di khoi 
nUDe mqt BO' nguoi ma hq nhKt dirih goi -Iii "pham nhin", 
thay vi "tu rihan ehihh tr~" ,. • 

.,l - (~ 

* NhVnB- hoat d~ng ewi' Hc'ii t11 khi thaDh 14p de"n nay va rihllng 
kat q~ thU iuom dubb': 

'a/- V~-phi~ Hoa 'K:y-

I 
"'.... I .. A 

b - Ve phia Hanoi , 
A c-I I-r ( ,. ,.1 _ r. . r.r #" • * H9t Be dcii pho ~u ... the ~o !6~ Hru;p~, ~eu~h9 ~ong ~hi)o1 

tra tu' do cho rihung nguBi ma ho bat gill' vi khong d8ng 
hiLL'" ", ? ' e uu JUen . 

A ' ~ ( ". .. ("" (j\. ~ - - ,..--
~ Neu duoe quy Ho~ chap th~, chung toi Be xin tririh bay Bau ve 

rihuhg chi tiU ki thult thu thanh. 
L 

Xin eta ta Ba Chi'! Tich. . , 

THAI PRONG 

Dt.VOA 755-0112 



To: CLERK 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 1197 

Arlington April 10, 1985 

Richmong, Virginia 23209-1197 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of 26.25 dollars 

for registration fee and franchise tax on behalf of Families of 

Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association. 

We would like to take this opportunity to notify you that 

our new address is the following: 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205- 0635 
Telephone: 703- 998- 7850 

In thanking you very much, 

Yours sincerely, 

I \... \}~--f,(,('-d1. bPCI.. UJI 
Duong My-Linh Soland 
Reqistered Agent 
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Sec'>1 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA I 
STATEMENT OF DELINQUENT STATE TAXES ASSESSED BY STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

~ . T •• V-19i85 

--AEGIBTAATION FEE 
AND FRANCHISE TAX 

REGISTRAnON FEE 

25.00 

FlLI!NUMBEA 1111:7321262852-7 

FRANCHISE TAX 

.. 0Ii.00 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMES£ POLITlICAL 
DUONG MY-LINH SOLAND 
5555 COLUHBIA PIKE. SUITE 0 

DO NOT use THIS SPAce 

PDiAlTY TOfAL TAX ASSESSED COURT COSTS 

161025 26.25 

~ 

f 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

RRISONERS 
26.25 

I 
ARLa:",GTON, VA. .22204 

I 
I: Rev.4/82 (1505023) 
~ --___ •.• -~. -". r----- -

I , , 

• 

FAMILI~~1~6NVE'RETSNAMESE POLITICAL 
ASSOCIATION 

5555 COLUMBIA PIKE. SUITE 0 
ARLINGTON. VA. 22204 

. ~---~ ---. --.- ----~.--.. - ---.---- " 

10·84 

1 

1003 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

April 19, 1985 

Mr. James N. Purcell, Jr. 
Director 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
U.S. Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Purcell: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association, we are writing to you to again ask for your 
kind humanitarian consideration and guidance. 

Our Association has received more and more letters from 
the families of current and former political prisoners 
asking for help in resettling themselves, and their children, 
in the United States, who are now at South East Asian camps. 

The political prisoners themselves -- as stated in Secretary 
George Shultz's proposal, September 11th, 1984 -- would 
be granted priority II, and their families are included. 

Their children - recently the Bureau for Refugee Programs 
and INS issued a policy interpretation to allow the refugee 
children to inherit P2, P4 status from an absent parent, 
for purpose of obtaining admission to the United States. 
The only difference in the cases of which we are requesting 
consideration is geographical -- most of the situations we 
bring to your attention are children of the political 
prisoners; however, they are over 18 years of age; they are 
not in Viet Nam. They either escaped by boats or by land, 
arriving at Southeast Asian camps. In most cases they were 
denied US resettlement. To cite a few cases for example: 

The 2risoners themselves: 

Nguyen Kim Nhut Date of birth: 06-27-1952 
and his brother 

Nguyen Kim Trang Date of birth: 07-12-1965 

Camp file No. TC 162789 SN: 3875 (Nhut) & SN: 3876 (Trang) 
Date of Arrival 10-25-1984 
Present Address : Dongrek Platform, PO Box 1302, Bangkok, Thai. 



Mr. Purcell 
Page 2 

Their Children: 

Nguyen Huy Hoang 
DOB: 01-15-1974 

Son of: 
Rank 
Reedu : 

Nguyen Huy Tu· 
Lieutenant 

from 06-28-75-09-28-81 

Nguyen Duy Tan 
DOB: 1964 

Son of: 
Rank 
Reedu : 

Nguyen Duy Hoang 
Major 
06-1975 - present 

Vy Dinh Dat 
DOB: 02-20-1959 
DOA: 10-25-84 

Son ot: Vy Van Binh 
Rank Lt. Colonel 
Reedu 01-04-75 - 12-81 

Huynh Quoc Hung (DOB: 1959) 
Huynh Quoc Tuan (DOB: 1965) 
DOA: 06-84 
ID # 988003 

Present Address: 
SG 053-CV. Barrack 20, Room 7 
Galang 2. Donea. PMI. POBox 19 
Janjung Pinang Riare, Indonesia 

Present Address: B2~R2, Sl 14476 
UNRC, POBox 30340, Sikhiu, Thailand 

Present Address: TC: 162793 
SN 3881. Dongrek Platform 
POBox 11.1492, Bangkok, Thailand 

Present Address: Boat SG 1168TS 
Barrack 18, Zone 1 
Pulau Galang site I-a 
c/o Protestant Ministries Maxwell 
Maxwell Road. POBox 1198 
Singapore, 9043 

We very much appreciate the humanitarian concerns you have shown 
regarding political prisoners and their families and we look 
forward to your guidance of the above types. 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs) 
President 
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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Mr. Mark Franken 
USCC-ODP Section 

P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) 998-7850 

April 22nd, 1985 

1312 Massachusetts Av.,NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

Dear Sir: 

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association, we would like to request your 
assistance in matters regarding ODP applications from 
current or former political prisoners -- that is, those 
prisoners who still remain in Viet Nam and who have no 
relatives in the United States or in other third countries, 
and want to get out of Viet Nam through ODP. 

We are sure you are aware of the united States 
initiatives to get these prisoners released and resettled 
in the countries of the free world including the United 
States. 

It is common for those who have families, for the 
families to file applications for them and follow up on 
them. But those who have no relatives abroad, must obtain 
a sponsorship offer, or they cannot get exit permits. It 
happens that these people think our association arranges 
sponsorships as a resettlement voluntary agency. We are 
not, however, and so we wish to transfer those cases to 
your agency; and make sure that their documents are in 
good hands, so we can inform them where their documents 
are , and they can expect to hear from your agency some­
time in the near future. 

We thank you for your kind assistance. 

----ftl1uc Minh Tho 
President 
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CLAIMED EMPLOYMENT I 
TRAINING 

\.:t:tiJ!4~J)JHu~ 
January 01, 1935, Vietnam . ~~j 

~
-:::1V!!.() 

Company Commander Course . . 
tnfantry School, Fort Benning .... D "' 
~ 1957 to ~ 1957 

Company Commander Course 
~ignal School, Fort' Monmou' .......... , 
AprH to II ul!'de-t!' 1961 
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December 30, 1941 - Vietnam 


